MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was

held Wednesday, December ,2020, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring,
Florida.

Present were:

Tim McKenna Board Chairman
Bill Lawens Vice Chairman
Kay Gorham Secretary

Sue Dean Asst. Secretary

Absent: Brian Acker, Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney

Gene Schriner District Engineer

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Clay Shrum Director of Operations

Diane Angell District Administrator

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet"
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Chairman McKenna called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

Board Luncheon follows this meeting

December 15, HCBOCC 9:00 a.m.

December 16%, Staff Luncheon @11.45

December 24t — 25%, Christmas Holiday, Office Closed
January 1%, New Year's Day, Office Closed

January 5", HCBOCC 9:00 a.m.

Tmoow

Tim McKenna noted that December 12! that Karen Palino and the Spring Lake Property

Association would be holding a Holiday Lighting Ceremony by the Christmas display in Pine
Breeze Park.

Tim McKenna congratulated Diane Angell on 33 years of service with the District.



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from November 11, 2020 for review. There being no
further questions.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the minutes from November 11, 2020 Board
meeting was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the November 2020 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Kay Gorham, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the financials from November 2020 were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report

A. Update

Assessment deposits in the amount of $86,325, $85,136, and $102,315 were received in
November and a deposit in the amount of $280,660 was received December 3. Collections for
the year are General Fund 48%, Lot Mowing 38%, and Village | 63%.

Funds are being transferred into the FL Class Accounts. FL Class interest is currently 0.20%.
Year to date interest earned is $15,939.

B. Motion to amend FY 2021 Budget
Diane requested a motion to move funds in the FY 2021 Budget as foliows:
$1,905 to Commercial Insurance
$464 to Legal Expense

$3211 to Water Capital Outlay for a High Service Pump
$1176 to Tax Expense Land Purchase for Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor to move funds in FY 2021 Budget was approved.




SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager
A. Introduction of Utility Superintendent Israel Serrano

Joe gave background information on Israel and welcomed him to our team.

B. Updated Supervisor Guides

Joe revised several pages and distributed them to the Board.

C. 2021-2024 Priority Projects

Joe will develop a master list for the Board to review and prioritize.

D. Aquatics

Bill Lawens followed up on Joes comments about Aquatic Spraying. He is extremely
disappointed in the condition of the canals and ponds and is tired of staff excuses.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney

A. Comcast Building

Bill Nielander said that he has received the title insurance and there are no problems. We hope
to get this closed as soon as possible.

B. Legal Update
Our Attorney notified us that there has been no response from EEOC as of today.
Joe and Bill will meet with Cliff Rhoads to outline a strategy and timetable for presentation to the
Board in January.
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Engineer
Gene said that even through all the hurdles of 2020 we have managed to get a lot
accomplished. We will begin moving forward with the SRF Construction when the District

receives the construction loan agreement. He asked the Board to email him with any questions
they may have.

Gene said that he sent Don Smith with Delcom the maps he needed.



NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests
Bill Lawens said he hopes everything goes well for everyone in the New Year.

Tim McKenna wished everyone a safe and happy holiday and complimented the staff for
keeping the numbers down with time off during COVID.

Joe DeCerbo said Bill Lawens was having surgery December 22" and wanted him to know that
we would all be thinking about him and looked forward to seeing him again in January.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

Ben Markham 2218 Villaway asked about Delcom. Joe DeCerbo said that Delcom works with
communities to put in high-speed internet. The company was brought to our attention by
Signature H.

H2 thanked the Board for all the support the District Board had given to Signature H and their
team.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be on Wednesday January 13, 2021 @ 10:00 a.m.

TWELVTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Sue Dean, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 10:38 a.m.

Tim McKenna, Chairman Kay Gdfrh'ém, Secretary




e
Springhake
Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
December 9, 2020
10:00 a.m. District Office

1. Callto order and pledge Chairman McKenna
2. Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence Chairman McKenna

A. Board Luncheon follows this meeting

B. December 15™, HCBOCC 9:00 a.m.

C. December 16™, Staff Luncheon @ 11:45

D. December 24" — 25t Christmas Holiday, Office Closed

E. January 1%, New Year's Day, Office Closed

F. January 5", HCBOCC 9:00 a.m.
3. Approval of Minutes November 11, 2020 Chairman McKenna
4. Approval of November 2020 Financials Chairman McKenna
5. Treasurer Diane Angell

A. Update
6. Manager Joe DeCerbo

A. Introduction of Utility Superintendent Israel Serrano
B. Updated Supervisor Guides
C. 2021-2024 Priority Projects

7. Attorney Bill Nielander
A. Comcast Building

B. Legal Update
C.

8. Engineer Gene Schriner
9. Supervisor Requests

10. Public Comments

11. Next Meeting
e Wednesday, January 13, 2021

12. Motion to Adjourn Chairman McKenna
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MANAGERS UPDATE
December 1, 2020

UPDATED PICTURES: We will be taking both individual and group pictures at the
Board Luncheon after our meeting.

SRF: Corbett and our staff will begin getting organized for the upcoming water
projects with this newest loan. The official paperwork for the Board to approve
should be here for the January meeting.

SUPERVISORS GUIDE: There were many pages that needed revisions and updates,
and it was just easier to make new sets for each of you. If you would bring your
notebooks to the meeting, we can change the cover and exchange the pages.

WINTER PROJECTS: Reminder from last month. It is that time of year again when
we start to develop projects and activities for our staff as lot mowing and regular
mowing slows down. As in the past, if there are some things you noticed that
need attention, please let me know. Some of you have already given me some
items such as: re-painting the entrance signs; clean up the park picnic tables;
more trash cans in the parks; and trim trees in medians. | will compile a master
list and review with Randy. This process worked very well last year, and a lot was
accomplished.

LEGAL UPDATE: As approved by the Board | met with a local Attorney to discuss
the Airportsituation. Bill Nielander will discuss the next steps.

PRIORITY PROJECTS UPDATE: It is time to develop our priorities for the next

three-year period, 2021 thru 2024. We will discuss a few options at the Board
meeting to streamline this task.

DELCOM FAST LITE INTERNET: A briefing was held in the office on 12/1 regarding
the exploratory efforts of this company to install infrastructure for high speed
internet. Century Link has not been very cooperative at all, so it is our hope that
this company continues to have a favorable reaction to our community.




Samuel Wick Corporate Office R & M Service
RLM Service Solutions, Inc. 7256 Westport PI, Ste A Solutions
swick@mservicesolutions.com  West Patm Beach Pepact & Mantanance of Water Disinbution Systems

Phone: (904) 384-4483 Florida

33413

DATE: 11/4/2020
Address: 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring, Florida, 33876-6143
Attn: Spring Lake Improvement District = Clay Shrum
Email: Cshrum@springlakefl.com

Re: Fire Hydrant Maintenance

To Whom it may concern,

R&M Service Solutions LLC, had performed Fire Hydrant Maintenance throughout Spring Lakes Improvement
District distribution system. Throughout the service R&M has some observations of fire hydrants that struggled
with reguiar maintenance. it is to our best of knowledge that no to minimal maintenance was performed on fire

hydrants within the District,

R&M strongly advises to perform fire hydrant maintenance on the entire distribution system every year and 50%
of the valves every year to ensure a safe and reliable water source.

Thank you for choosing R&M Service Solutions to assist within your district.

Samed Wick

Samuel Wick

Sales Director
swick@rmservicesolutions.com
(904) 386-4483

FL RM2020



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
November 30, 2020

Board of Supervisors Meeting
December 9, 2020



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

II. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 11/1/2020 Through 11/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101108 First Southern Bank 158,282.54

101200 State Board Fund A 2,705.59

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,133.13

101600 Emergency Fund 76,817.96

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,902.31

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,781.24

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,182.79

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,272.15

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 512,848.70

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 844.99

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,485.27

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,423.76

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 67,451.19

101910 BARK PARK RESERVES 2,3172.31

115200 A/R-Billing 9,356.54

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 1,293.00
131107 Due from Wastewater 91,774.00

133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt,

217100 FICA Liability 891,36
217200 Federal Tax Liability 675.67
220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 20.50
229200 Due to New York Life 21.33
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 64.80
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 56,25
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 1,021,671.99
319100 Drainage Assessments 65,630.07
325200 General Govt. Assessments 68,675.69
343100 S5t Light Assessments 5,774.32
343900 Mosquito Assessment 1,813.27
347200 Parks Assessments 37,553.46
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 4,238.61
349300 St Lights on Water Biil 13,486.53
349400 County Right of Ways 1,088.25
361100 Interest Income 166.02
511110 Supervisor Fees 400.00

513120 Salaries 48,462.70

513210 FICA 3,774.49

513230 Health Insurance 7,001.98

513240 Worker's Compensation 4,441.28

513318 Tax Collection Fees 5,395.39

513320 Audit 4,500.00

513325 Accounting 820.00

513342 Computer Services 1,441.99

513343 Refuse Removal 188.00

513344 Pest Control 108.00

513345 Janitorial 579.93

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 400.00

513415 Telephone 646.05

513430 Electric - Offices 425.46

513450 Insurance 35,562.00

513480 Legal Advertising 120.36

513510 Office Supplies 906.79



Account Code

Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

Account Title

01 - General Fund
From 11/1/2020 Through 11/30/2020

Debit Balance

Credit Balance

513520
513525
513527
513542
513550
513900
514310
514315
515310
517712
517735
517745
538430
538460
538465
538466
538526
538527
541430
572430
572460

Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Memberships

Training and Conferences
Unreserved Funds
Attorney

Legal

Engineering

Debt-SRF STA Loan

Debt - FSB Loan Principal
Debt - FSB Loan Interest
Electric - Pump Station
Maintenance-Pump Station
Maintenance- Canal
Maintenance - Viehicle
Shop Tools and Supplies
Operating Equipment
Electric - St Lights
Electric - Parks & Median Signs
Maintenance-Parks

Total 01 - General Fund

66.00
3,929.72
215.32
1,375.00
276.14
10,000.00
800.00
463.60
675.00
32,870.00
3,373.63
3,109.35
3,313.37
140,00
288,01
74.50
1,626.87
9.12
8,410.56
205.34
595.70

1,845,203.77

1,845,203.77



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 11/1/2020 Through 11/30/2020

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 102,756.45

101200 State Board Fund A 12,553.80

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,178.88

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 177,702,17

101800 Renewal & Replacement 530,046.54

101900 Operating Reserve 29,1592.54

101906 Personnel Reserves 214,17

101911 SRF - Water Debt Service 59,047.96

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 2,101.09

115200 A/R-Billing 79,799.36

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 7,209.04
131107 Due from Wastewater 175,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 3,070,479.77
164912 Water System 3,141,566.71

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 569,265.89

169901 Construction In Progress-Water 485,851.00

202102 A/P Audit 1,755.30

203910 SRF-Water Design 307,000.00
207105 Wastewater on Water Bill 1,727.15
210100 Compensated Absences 26,882.66
217100 FICA Liability 702.00
217200 Federal Tax Liability 486.28
220100 Customer Deposits 59,496.25
220200 Refunds 327.21
223100 Deferred Revenue 10,250.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 156.87
229107 Due to Lincoin 0.67
229200 Due to New York Life 6.37
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 18.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 731.25
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,192,083.18
324210 Impact Fees 2,635.00
343300 Water Revenue 120,5172.77
343302 Meter Fees 1,018.55
343303 Backflow Fees 1,469,00
361100 Interest Income 168.00
369503 Miscelianeous Income 10,029.45
511110 Supervisor Fees 300.00

513120 Salaries 32,803.15

513210 FICA 2,533.66

513230 Health Insurance 5,159.94

513240 Worker's Compensation 4,008.04

513342 Computer Services 2,126.49

513343 Refuse Removal 141.00

513344 Pest Control 36.00

513345 Janitorial 193.30

513415 Telephone 1,271.47

513430 Electric - Offices 319.13

513450 Insurance 31,116.75

513480 Legal Advertising 179,00

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 17.00

513510 Office Supplies 1,864.82

L A L L T



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 11/1/2020 Through 11/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513520 Postage 2,049.50
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 834.12
513527 Uniform Rental 123.35
513542 Memberships 905.00
513550 Training and Conferences 265.00
513600 Capital Cutlay 3,210.98
514310 Attorney 600.00
515310 Engineering 525.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 725.00
533430 Electric - Water Plant 1,820.07
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 717.35
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 8,132.17
533635 Meter Costs 34,200.00
§37520 Chemicals 1,887.23
538340 Grant Management 3,120.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 732,57
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,185.34
538527 Operating Equipment 1,025.40
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,813,394.47 5,813,394.47



Spring Lake Improvement District
Nermal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 11/1/2020 Through 11/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 32,655.63
101200 State Board Fund A 1,968.78
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,325.48
101500 Operating Reserve 181,793.53
101506 Personnel Reserves 2,084.60
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Gowt,
163500 Accurmudated Depreciation 169,422.24
166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 325,742.89
210100 Compensated Absences 6,320.83
217100 FICA Liability 222.90
217200 Federal Tax Liability 119.48
2259100 Due to AFLAC 74.16
229200 Due to New York Life 1.32
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 2.70
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 394,728.02
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 29,800.57
361100 Interest Income 45.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 200.00
513120 Salaries 12,392.19
513210 FICA 967.13
513230 Health Insurance 1,376.32
513240 Worker's Compensation 974.94
513318 Tax Collection Fees 894.29
513342 Computer Services 530.98
513343 Refuse Removal 94.00
513344 Pest Control 27.00
513345 Janitorial 193.30
513415 Telephone 245.10
513430 Electric - Offices 212.73
513450 Insurance 4,445.25
513510 Office Supplies 365.89
513520 Postage 33.00
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,111.33
513527 Uniform Rental 141.56
513542 Memberships 125.00
514310 Attorney 400.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 723.04
538527 Operating Equipment 64.35
535460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 1,657.51
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 738,056.42 738,056.42

Fund



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 11/1/2020 Through 11/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 124,650.13

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 122,660.04

115200 A/R-Billing 25,110.89

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 434.43
133305 Due from LP - Sewer Lines Hwy 98 237,509.73

161902 Land-Wastewater 184,889.92

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 128,056.74
164914 Wastewater System 3,590,569.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 720,803.10

203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 203,756.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 3,349,278.00
207100 Due to General Fund 91,774.00
207103 Due To Water 175,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 9,213.41
217100 FICA Liability 189.22
217200 Federal Tax Liability 226.28
229100 Due to AFLAC 52.64
229107 Due to Lincoln 0.56
229200 Due to New York Life 2.83
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 4.50
229800 Roth IRA - Empioyee Contribution 337.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 870,292.68
331350 SEWER LINES LPAQQG9 237,509.73
343500 Wastewater Revenue 58,543.77
361100 Interest Income 14.05
511110 Supervisor Fees 100.00

513120 Salaries 15,934.85

513210 FICA 1,229.00

513230 Health Insurance 1,805.33

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,408.24

513342 Computer Services 455.47

513343 Refuse Removal 47.00

513344 Pest Control 9.00

513415 Telephone 122.52

513430 Electric - Offices 106.36

513450 Insurance 17,781.00

513510 Office Supplies 182.89

513520 Postage 16.50

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 144.35

513527 Uniform Rental 30.57

513542 Memberships 125.00

514310 Attorney 200.00

515310 Engineering 300.00

517755 Debt - FSB Line of Credit Interest 224.18

533340 Contractural Services 1,000,00

535340 Wastewater Testing 821.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 1,095.73

535432 Tax Expense 1,175.55

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 452.25

535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 5,508.00

535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 55,821.30

537520 Chemicals 575.00

538340 Grant Management 3,120.00

Pinbar 1309 190 AG 1087 AR



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

43 - Wastewater
From 11/1/2020 Through 11/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
538526 Shep Tools and Supplies 194.18
538527 Operating Equipment 5.77

Total 43 - Wastewater 5,124,726.34 5,124,726.34
Report Total 13,521,381.00 13,521,381.00
Report Difference 0.00

Fumbae 1R eRA AR R




Spring Lake Improvement District

001 - General Fund
Frorn 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage
Assessments

General Govt.
Assessments

St Light Assessments

Mosquito
Assessment

Parks Assessments

Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS

BILLING

Mosquito on Water

Bili

St Lights on Water

il

County Right of

Ways

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Interest Income

Building Lease

Surplus Funds

Forward

Total CTHER

REVENUE SQURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting
Travel
Portal Hosting &
Support
Legal Advertising
Planning &
Development

Date: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Originat Revised Total Budget Variance %
65,630.,07 396,118.00 0.00 396,118.00 (330,487.93) 16.57%
68,675.69 414,425.00 0.00 414,425.00 (345,749.31) 16.57%
5,774.32 34,900.00 0.00 34,900.00 (29,125.68) 16.55%
1,813.27 10,926.00 0.00 10,926.00 {9,112.73) 16.60%
37,953.46 225,160.00 0.00 225,160.00 (187,206.54) 16.86%
179,846.81 1,081,529.00 0.00 1,081,529.00 {901,682.19} 16.63%
4,238.61 25,610.00 0.00 25,610.00 {21,371.39) 16.55%
13,486.53 81,550.00 0.00 81,550.00 (68,063.47) 16.54%
1,088.25 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (3,264.75) 25.00%
18,813.39 111,513.00 0.00 111,513.00 (92,699.61) 16.87%
166.02 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 {6,033.98) 2.68%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 {6,190.00) 0.00%
0.00 13,850.00 0.00 13,850.00 (13,850.00) 0.00%
166.02 26,240.00 0.00 26,240.00 {26,073.98) 0.63%
198,826.22 1,219,282.00 0.00 1,219,282.00 {1,020,455.78) 16.31%
48,462.70 309,058.00 0.00 309,058.00 260,595.30 15.68%
3,774.49 23,644.00 0.00 23,644.00 19,869.51 15.96%
0.00 18,544.00 0.00 18,544.00 18,544.00 0.00%
7,001.98 63,542.00 0.00 63,542.00 56,540.02 11.02%
4,441.28 12,109.00 0.00 12,109.00 7,667.72 36.68%
0.00 2,078.00 0.00 2,078.00 2,078.00 0.00%
63,680.45 428,975.00 0.00 428,975.00 365,294.55 14.84%
400.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,000.00 16.67%
4,500.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,500.00 45.00%
820.00 10,400.00 0.00 10,400.00 9,580.00 7.88%
0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
400.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,100.00 11.43%
120.36 400.00 0.00 400.00 279.64 30.09%
0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%

Fage: 1



Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
SL Breeze

Total MANAGEMENT

FEES

Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges

Total FEES

OPERATING

Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Chemicals
Electric - Pump
Station
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Electric - St Lights
Electric - Parks &
Median Signs

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - Generzl Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Building Maintenance

Maintenance-Pump

Station

Maintenance- Canal

Maintenance -

Vehicle

Maintenance-Parks

Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan

Date: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,375.00 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 1,925.00 41.67%
276.14 18,000.00 c.00 18,000.00 17,723.86 1.53%
800.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 4,800.00 14.29%
463.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 (463.60) 0.00%
675.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,325.00 6.75%
0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00%
9,830.1¢ 83,600.00 0.00 83,600.00 73,769.90 11.76%
5,395.39 38,500.00 0.00 38,500.00 33,104.61 14.01%
0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
5,395.39 38,600.00 0.00 38,600.00 33,204.61 13.98%
1,441.99 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,558.01 28.84%
188.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,012.00 15.67%
108.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 372.00 22.50%
646.05 3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00 3,203.95 16.78%
425.46 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 2,414.54 14.98%
35,562.00 34,800.00 0.00 34,800.00 (762.00) 102.19%
906.79 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 3,893.21 18.89%
66.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,034.00 6.00%
3,929.72 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.00 18,820.28 17.27%
215.32 3,480.00 0.00 3,480.00 3,264.68 6.19%
0.00 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00%
3,313.37 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,686.63 33.13%
1,626.87 9,900,00 0.00 9,900.00 8,273.13 16.43%
9.12 7,500.00 6.00 7,500.00 7,490.88 0.12%
16,866.60 105,000.00 0.00 105,000.00 88,133.40 16.06%
214.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,286.00 8.56%
65,519.29 241,200.00 0.00 241,200.00 175,680.71 27.16%
579.93 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 3,020.07 16.11%
0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
140,00 10,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 9,860.00 1.40%
288.01 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,711.99 2.88%
74.50 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,925.50 1.06%
595.70 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 19,404.30 2.98%
1,678.14 53,100.00 0.00 53,100.00 51,421.86 3.16%
0.00 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00%
0.00 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00%
32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%
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Debt - FSB Loan
Principal
Debt - FSB Loan
Interest

Total DEBT SERVICE

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds

Total RESERVE FUNDS

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 12/1720 08:32:22 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
3,373.63 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 17,626.37 16.06%
3,109.35 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 15,890.65 16.36%

39,352.98 105,740.00 0.00 105,740.00 66,387.02 37.22%

0.00 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00%

0.00 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00%
10,000.00 93,065.00 0.00 93,069.00 83,069.00 10.74%
10,000.00 93,069.00 0.00 93,069.00 83,069.00 10.74%
195,456.35 1,219,284.00 0.00 1,219,284.00 1,023,827.65 16.03%
3,369.87 {2.00) 0.00 (2.00) 3,371.87 ...3.51)%
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Income

BILLING
Impact Fees
Woater Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from
Wastewater

Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Diate: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current, Year - YTD Budget - YTO Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance Ua
2,635.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,635.00 0.00%
120,512.77 722,401.00 0.00 722,401.00 (601,883.23) 16.68%
1,018.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,018.55 0.00%
1,469.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,469.00 0.00%
125,640.32 722,401.00 0.00 722,401.00 (596,760.68) 17.39%
168.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {9,832.00) 1.68%
10,029.45 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,029.45 200.59%
0.00 10,000,00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
0.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00%
10,197.45 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 (164,802.55) 5.83%
135,837.77 897.401.00 0.00 897,401.00 (761,563.23) 15.14%
32,803,15 275,156.00 0.00 275,156.00 242,352.85 11.92%
2,533.66 21,049.00 0.00 21,049.00 18,515.34 12.04%
0.00 16,509.00 0.00 16,509.00 16,509.00 0.00%
5,159.94 63,480.00 0.00 63,480.00 58,320.06 8.13%
4,008.04 11,553.00 0.00 11,553.00 7,544.96 34.69%
0.00 1,850.00 0.00 1,850.00 1,850.00 0.00%
44,504.79 389,597.00 0.00 389,597.00 345,0592.21 11.42%
300.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,500.00 16.67%
0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00%
179.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 121.00 59.67%
905.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,595.00 36.20%
265.00 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 6,735.00 3.79%
600.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,600.00 14.29%
525.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 34,475.00 1.50%
3,120.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 15,600.00 16.67%
5,894.00 75,020.00 0.00 75,020.00 69,126.00 7.86%
17.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 133.00 11.33%
17.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 133.00 11.33%
2,126.49 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 12,873.51 14.18%
141.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 759.00 15.67%
36.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 124.00 22.50%
1,271.47 4,505.00 0.00 4,905.00 3,633.53 25.92%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Electric - Offices 319.13 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 1,810.87 14.98%
Insurance 31,116.75 30,450.00 0.00 30,450.00 (666.75) 102.19%
Office Supplies 1,864.82 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 1,735.18 51.80%
Postage 2,049.50 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,950.50 40,99%
Fuel & Lubricants 834.12 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,165.88 11.92%
Uniform Rental 123.35 2,675.00 0.00 2,675.00 2,551.65 4.61%
Contractural Services 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00%
Potable Water 725.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,275.00 14.50%
Quality
Electric - Water Plant 1,820.07 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 10,179.93 15.17%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
Hydrant Testing 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Meter Costs 51,300.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 98,700.00 34.20%
Backflow Valves 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Chemicals 1,887.23 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 13,112.77 12.58%
Shop Tools and 1,185.34 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 5,414.66 17.96%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 1,025.40 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,974.60 20.51%
Total OPERATING 97,825.67 293,110.00 0.00 293,110.00 195,284.33 33.38%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 193.30 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,006.70 16.11%
Building Maintenance 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Water 717.35 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 14,282.65 4,78%
Plant
Maintenance-Water 8,554.67 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 21,445.33 28.52%
Distribution
Maintenance - 732.57 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,267.43 18.31%
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE 10,197.89 51,200.00 0.00 51,200.00 41,002.11 19.92%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Qutlay 3,210.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,210.98) 0.00%
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY 3,210.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,210.98) 0.00%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Debt - SRF Water 0.00 58,324.00 0.00 58,324.00 58,324.00 0.00%
Total OTHER 0.00 58,324.00 0.00 58,324.00 58,324.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 161,650.33 897,401.00 0.00 897.401.00 735,750.67 18.01%
Net Income (25,812.56) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (25,812.56) 0.00%

Date: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM Page: 5



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Originat Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing 29,809.57 205,953.00 0.00 205,953.00 (176,143.43) 14.47%
Assessments
Total BILLING 29,809.57 205,953.00 0.00 205,953.00 (176,143.43) 14.47%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 45.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,955.00} 2.25%
Total OTHER 45,00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,955.00} 2.25%
REVENUE SQURCES
Total Income 29,854.57 207,953.00 0.00 207,953.00 {178,098.43) 14.36%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 12,392.19 64,427.00 0.00 64,427.00 52,034.81 19.23%
FICA 967.13 4,929.00 0.00 4,929.00 3,961.87 19.62%
Pension 0.00 3,866.00 0.00 3,866.00 3,866.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 1,376.32 17,646.00 0.00 17,646.00 16,269.68 7.80%
Worker's 974.94 3,466.00 0.00 3,466.00 2,491.06 28.13%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 433.00 0.00 433.00 433.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 15,710.58 94,767.00 0.00 94,767.00 79,056.42 16.58%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 200.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 16.67%
Audit 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Legat Advertising 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
Memberships 125.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 125.00 50.00%
Training and 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
Conferences
Attorney 400,00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2.400.00 14.29%
Total MANAGEMENT 725.00 9,950.00 0.00 9,950.00 9,225.00 7.29%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees £94.29 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 5,605.71 13.76%
Total FEES 894.29 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 5,605.71 13.76%
QPERATING
Computer Services 530.98 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,469.02 26.55%
Refuse Removal 94.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 506.00 15.67%
Pest Controt 27.00 120.00 0.00 120.00 93.00 22.50%
Telephone 245.10 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 1,224.90 16.67%
Electric - Offices 212.73 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 1,207.27 14.98%
Insurance 4,445,25 4,350.00 0.00 4,350.00 (85.25) 102.19%
Office Supplies 365.89 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,034.11 15.25%
Postage 33.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 267.00 11.00%
Fuel & Lubricants 3,111.33 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,888.67 15.56%
Uniform Rental 141.96 2,175.00 0.00 2,175.00 2,033.04 6.53%
Shop Tools and 723.04 4,400.00 0.00 4,400.00 3,676.96 16.43%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 64.35 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,935.65 1.29%
Total OPERATING 9,994.63 44,235.00 0.00 44,235.00 34,240.37 22.59%
MAINTENANCE

Date: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM Fage: &



Janitorial
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
183.320 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,006.70 16.11%
0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00%
1,657.51 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 10,342.49 13.81%
1,850.81 14,700.00 0.00 14,700.00 12,849.19 12.59%
0.00 37,802.00 0.00 37,802.00 37,802.00 0.00%
0.00 37,802.00 0.00 37,802.00 37,802.00 0.00%
29,175.31 207,954.00 0.00 207,954.00 178,778.69 14.03%
679.26 {1.00) 0.00 {1.00) 680.26 ...6.00)%
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Income

BILLING

SEWER LINES
LPADOGS

Wastewater Revenue

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Interest Income

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Total OTHER

REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees

Audit

Legal Advertising

Memberships

Attorney

Engineering

Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT

OPERATING

Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Electric - Offices
Insurance

Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental

Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing

Electric -
Wastewater Plant
Step System
Chemicals

Date: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actuai Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
237,508.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 237,509.73 0.00%
58,543.77 396,012.00 0.00 396,012.00 {337,468.23) 14.78%
296,053,50 396,012.00 0.00 396,012.00 (99,958.50) 74.76%
14.05 250.00 0.00 250.00 (235.95) 5.62%
14.05 250.00 0.00 250.00 {235.95) 5.62%
296,067.55 396,262.00 0.00 396,262.00 (100,194.45) 74.72%
15,934.85 95,031.00 0.00 95,031.00 79,096.15 16.77%
1,229.00 7,270.00 0.00 7,270.00 6,041.00 16.91%
0.00 5,702.00 0.00 5,702.00 5,702.00 0.00%
1,805.33 20,633.00 0.00 20,633.00 18,827.67 8.75%
1,408.24 3,817.00 0.00 3,817.00 2,408.76 36.89%
0.00 639.00 0.00 639.00 639.00 0.00%
20,377.42 133,092.00 0.00 133,092.00 112,714.58 15.31%
100.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 500.00 16.67%
0.00 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00%
0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
125.00 200,00 0.00 200.00 75.00 62.50%
200.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 14.25%
300.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,200.00 8.57%
3,120.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 15,600.00 16.67%
3,845.00 25,770.00 0.00 25,770.00 21,925.00 14.92%
455.47 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,044.53 30.36%
47.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 253.00 15.67%
9,00 40.00 0.00 40.00 31.00 22.50%
122.52 735.00 0.00 735.00 612.48 16.67%
106.36 710.00 0.00 710.00 603.64 14.98%
17,781.00 17,400.00 0.00 17,400.00 (381.00) 102.19%
182.8¢9 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,017.11 15.249%
16.50 100.00 0.00 100.00 83.50 16.50%
144.35 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,855.65 7.22%
30.57 870.00 0.00 870.00 839.43 3.51%
1,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 11,000.00 8.33%
821.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,179.00 16.42%
1,095.73 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 9,904.27 9.96%
0.00 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 0.00%
575.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 5425.00 9.58%
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Shop Tools and
Supplies
QOperating Equipment

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Tax Expense
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater

Total MAINTENANCE

OTHER

Bue To Water Fund
Due to General Fund
Debt - FSB Line of
Credit Interest
Debt-SRF WWT
Design
Debt-SRF WWT
Construction

Total OTHER

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 12/1/20 08:32:22 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2020 Through 9/30/2021

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Tota! Budget Variance %
194.18 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 905.82 17.65%
5.77 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,994.23 0.19%
22,587.34 77,455.00 0.00 77,455.00 54,867.66 29.16%
1,175.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,175.55) 0.00%
0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
452.25 5,287.00 0.00 5,287.00 4,834.75 8.55%
1,627.80 8,287.00 0.00 8,287.00 6,659.20 19.64%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
224.18 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 14,775.82 1.49%
5,508.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 5,508.00 50.00%
55,821.30 111,643.00 0.00 111,643.00 55,821.70 50.00%
61,553.48 151,659.00 0.00 151,659.00 90,105.52 40.59%
109,551.04 396,263.00 0.00 396,263.00 286,271.96 27.76%
186,076.51 (1.00} 0.00 (1.00) 186,077.51 ..1.56)%
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/3/2020 $27,707.04 $831.20 $26,875.84
11/18/2020 $74,490.10 $2,234.70 $72,255.40
11/19/2020 $73,849.20 $2,215.48 $71,633.72
11/26/2020 $85,531.10 $2,565.93 $82,965.17
TOTALS TO DATE $261,577.44 $0.00 $7,847.31 $0.00 $263,730.13
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $396,118.00] 37.28% $97,516.07 $2,925.48 $94,590.58
GENERAL GOVT $414,425.001 39.01% $102,041.36 $3,061.24 $0.00 $98,980.12
PARKS $206,072.00] 19.40% $50,746.02 $1,522.38 $49,223.65
ST LIGHTS $34,800.00] 3.28% $8,570.74 $257.39 $8,322.35
MOSQUITO $10,926.00 1.03% $2,694.25 $80.83 $2,613.42
$1,062,441.00] 100.00% $261,577.44 $7.847.31 $0.00 $253,730.13

[Percent Collected

25%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/3/2020 $4,419.84 $132.60 $4,287.24
11/18/2020 $12,499.26 $374.98 $12,124.28
11/19/2020 $12,890.47 $386.71 $12,503.76
11/26/2020 $18,538.93 $556.17 $17,982.76

TOTALS TO DATE $48,348.50 $0.00 $1,450.46 $0.00 $46,898.04

| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions [ Postage | NetAsses |

LOT MOWING $205,953.00] 100% $48,348.50 $1,450.46 $0.00 $46,808.04
IPercent Collected 23%]



SPRING LAKE

iIMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2021-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/3/2020 $764.70 $22.94 $741.76
11/18/2020 $2,005.78 $60.17 $1,945.61
11/19/2020 $1,029.99 $30.90 $999.09
11/26/2020 $1,409.47 $42.28 $1,367.19
TOTALS TO DATE $5,209.94 $0.00 $156.28 $0.00 $5,053.65
[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $19,088.00( 100% $5,209.94 $156.29 $0.00 $5,053.65

Fercent Collected

27%]




